FEATURING
Extended Commercial Temperature Range
–20°C to 70°C
for Portable Handheld Equipment
BLOCK DIAGRAM
April 1997
ML4890
High Efficiency, Low Ripple Boost Regulator

ML4890ES-3 3.3V –20°C to +70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4890ES-5 5.0V –20°C to +70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
SEATING PLANE
0.148 - 0.158
(3.76 - 4.01)PIN 1 ID 0.228 - 0.244
(5.79 - 6.20)
0.189 - 0.199
(4.80 - 5.06)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.015 - 0.035
(0.38 - 0.89)
0.059 - 0.069
(1.49 - 1.75)
0.004 - 0.010
(0.10 - 0.26)
0.055 - 0.061
(1.40 - 1.55)
8
0.006 - 0.010
(0.15 - 0.26)
0º - 8º
1
0.017 - 0.027
(0.43 - 0.69)
(4 PLACES)
Package: S08
8-Pin SOIC
Micro Linear reserves the right to make changes to any product herein to improve reliability, function or design.
Micro Linear does not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product described herein,
neither does it convey any license under its patent right nor the rights of others. The circuits contained in this
data sheet are offered as possible applications only. Micro Linear makes no warranties or representations as to
whether the illustrated circuits infringe any intellectual property rights of others, and will accept no responsibility
or liability for use of any application herein. The customer is urged to consult with appropriate legal counsel
before deciding on a particular application.
DS4890-01
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: 408/433-5200